



Cass County Fair Queen Pageant



Wednesday, July 10th 7:00pm Memorial Building (212 Cedar St.)

Superintendent: Missy Gentry 816-540-7809

Rules and Regulations

The Cass County Queen Pageant is held annually in conjunction with the Cass County Fair. Entrants agree to abide by all rules of the Cass County Fair Queen Contest that is in effect or as announced later. Entrants agree that the time, manner, and method of judging shall be solely at the discretion of the Cass County Fair and that the decision of the judges shall be final. Entrants agree to pay a \$25 non-refundable entry fee to Cass County Fair.

- 1. Contestants shall be citizens of the United States.
- 2. Contestants shall be female and shall be residents of Cass County for not fewer than six months immediately preceding July 4th of the year in which the county fair contest is held.
- 3. Contestants shall be not less than 17 years of age and not more than 22 years of age on September 1, 2024.
- 4. The duties of the queen will be to reign over the Cass County Fair and be available for various events and presentations at the Cass County Fair. The schedule includes FULL-TIME PRESENCE at the FAIR. Dates of the Cass County Fair shall be July 14th - 21st 2024.
- 5. The Cass County Fair Queen will also be required to participate in the Missouri State Fair Pageant competition held in conjunction with the 2024 Missouri State Fair.
- 6. A complete entry must have the following:
 - a. \$25 entry fee (non-refundable).
 - b. Official entry form, filled out completely.
 - c. One 5" X 7" color photograph of the contestants.

- 7. Entries must be postmarked no later than July 5th, 2024. All entries shall be sent to pageant Chairperson: Missy Gentry, City Hall, 203 Paul St., Pleasant Hill, MO 64080.
- 8. The Cass County Fair Queen Pageant will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 10th, 2024, at the Memorial Building, 212 Cedar St, Pleasant Hill, MO. Interview times, shall be held prior to the pageant on the afternoon of July 10, 2024 at the Memorial Building.
- 9. A Queen and First Runner-up will be selected the night of the pageant.
- 10. Selection of the Queen will be based on the following scoring: Personal interview = 40%; public speaking or talent performance = 40%; evening gown/stage presence/participation = 20%.
- 11. The Cass County Fair Queen will automatically relinquish her title if she enters into a marriage contract.
- 12. Conduct deemed to be improper or detrimental to the Cass County Fair and the Queen Contest will be reasons for disqualification and dismissal.
- 13. If the Cass County Fair Queen fails to complete her term, the title will be passed to the First Runner-up.
- 14. No one may compete in the Cass County Fair Queen Contest more than three times.
- 15. Contestants who win the title of Cass County Fair Queen are ineligible for any further competition in this contest.
- 16. The Queen and the First Runner-up will receive cash prizes as follows: Queen = \$350; First Runner-up = \$200.
- 17. Event admission and special passes will be provided to the Queen and Runner Up only. Any additional guests will be required to pay standard admission.
- 18. Applications will be available on line at www.casscountyfairmo.com or by contacting the Pageant Chairperson, Missy Gentry 816-540-7809 or email: mgentry@pleasanthill.com

2024 CASS COUNTY FAIR QUEEN OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

(Please Print) Name			
Address, City, State			
Date of Birth Cell Phone #			
Resident of Cass County since Parent's Name(s)			
Parent's Address, City, State			
High School	Year or Yea	Year or Year graduated	
College	Years attended	Degree or Major	
Special Interests/Training:			
Ambition:			
Interesting facts about yourself	(hobbies, clubs, school hono	ors, activities, etc.)	
Talent Expected (3-5 Minute me ment are permitted to use shee	-	erformance) (contestants playing an instru- nance)	
Are you now, or have you ever	been, a member of FFA or 4	-н?	

Please forward to the completed application, 5X7 photo and \$25 fee to: Cass County Fair Queen Attn: Missy Gentry, 203 Paul St., Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 or email to mgentry@pleasanthill.com 816-540-7809